PRIVACY POLICY

These are the terms and conditions governing your use of the website www.teaboard.gov.in (hereinafter referred to as "the Site") and constitutes your binding obligations towards Tea Board of India, (hereinafter referred to as Tea Board) the owner of the Site.

Tea Board may amend the terms and conditions at any time by posting the amended terms on the Site. All amended terms shall automatically become effective immediately after they are posted on the Site and any subsequent use of the Site shall be governed by such amended terms.

All information (content / data) submitted in the website is subject to 'Copyright of Tea Board of India'. Any usage of content / data is allowed after obtaining permission from the Tea Board of India. The information in this website is private and confidential. Unless otherwise stated, copyright and all intellectual property rights in all information presented on the site, trademarks and logos appearing on this site are the property of Tea Board, its affiliates and associates and are protected under applicable Indian laws. Any infringement shall be vigorously defended and pursued to the fullest extent permitted by law.

All transactions (buying and selling) done through this website are legal. All communication done through the website is deemed legal too.

Any member registered under a specific auction centre has to abide by the rules and regulations framed by that particular auction centre.

No one has right to sell or use information (content / data) from this website for commercial use. You are permitted to print or download extracts from these pages for your personal non-commercial use only. Any copies of these pages saved to disk or to any other storage medium may only be used for subsequent viewing purposes or to print extracts for personal use. You may not (whether directly or through the use of any software program) create a database in electronic or structured manual form by regularly or systematically downloading and storing all or any part of the pages from this site. No part of the Site may be reproduced or transmitted to or stored in any other web site, nor may any of its pages or part thereof be disseminated in any electronic or non-electronic form, nor included in any public or private electronic retrieval system or service without prior written permission. Requests to republish information from this site for distribution should be addressed to Tea Board of India.

If you use the Site, you are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and Password and for restricting access to your computer, and you agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account or Password.

You agree to: (a) Provide true, accurate, current and complete information about yourself as prompted by the Site's registration form (b) Maintain and promptly update the Registration Data to keep it true, accurate, current and complete. If you provide any information that is untrue, inaccurate, not current or incomplete or Site has reasonable grounds to suspect that such information is untrue, inaccurate, not current or incomplete, or not in accordance with the Terms and Conditions, India Tea website has the right to indefinitely suspend or terminate your membership and refuse to provide you with access to the Site.

Tea Board does not permit:

- 1. 1. Any other person sharing your User Name and Password
- 2. Any part of the Site being cached in proxy servers and accessed by individuals who have not registered with this site as users of the Site
- 3. Access through a single User Name and Password being made available to multiple

If we reasonably believe that a User Name and Password are being used / misused in any manner as clarified above we reserve the right to cancel access rights immediately without notice, and block access to all users from that IP address.

You agree, undertake and confirm that your use of the Site shall be strictly governed by the following binding principles :

- (a) "Your Information" is defined as any information you provide to us or other users of the Site in the registration, bidding, buying or listing process, in the feedback area or through any e-mail feature. You are solely responsible for Your Information, and we act as a passive conduit for your online distribution and publication of Your Information.
- (b) Your Information (or any items listed):
 - 1. shall not be false, inaccurate or misleading.
 - 2. shall not be fraudulent or involve the sale of counterfeit or stolen items
 - 3. shall not infringe any third party's intellectual property, trade secret or other proprietary rights or rights of publicity or privacy
 - 4. shall not be defamatory, trade libelous, unlawfully threatening or unlawfully harassing
 - 5. shall not be obscene